(R-2006-968) /026 8-106

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 301793

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE AUG 0 5 2006

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO CONSIDERING EIR PROJECT NO. 6020 IN CONNECTION WITH THE ROSE CANYON UPLAND & WETLAND MITIGATION PROJECT.

WHEREAS, on July 15, 2004, the City of San Diego Planning Commission by resolution 3538-PC, certified Environmental Impact Report, Project No. 6020 [EIR Project 6020], LDR No. 6020 for the Canyon Sewer Cleaning Program, a copy of which is on file in the Development Services Department; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the consideration of the Rose Canyon Upland and Wetland Mitigation Project, the City Council considered the issues discussed in EIR Project 6020; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, stating for the record that approval of the Rose Canyon Upland & Wetland Mitigation Project is a subsequent discretionary approval of the Project addressed in EIR Project No. 6020 and is therefore not a separate project under the California Environmental Quality Act, CEQA Guidelines section 15060(c)(3) and 15378(c).

/

/

/

/

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, stating for the record that the information contained in EIR Project No. 6020, including any comments received during the public review process, has been reviewed and considered by this Council and it is determined that this subsequent discretionary approval of the Rose Canyon Upland & Wetland Mitigation Project does not involve substantial changes or new information of substantial importance which would warrant any additional environmental review.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

By

Thomas C. Zeleny

Deputy City Atterney

TCZ:mb 05/10/06

Or.Dept:MWWD

MWD-6100

R-2006-968

I hereby certify that the at its meeting of	foregoing resolution JG 0 1 2006	was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego,
		ELIZABETH S. MALAND, City)Clerk
		By Sheer Lanes Deputy City Clerk
Approved: (date)	5-06	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed:		
(date)		JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

R-301793